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DPL108452

Female NPT x Male Cam and Groove Adapter

Female NPT x Female NPT

Bolted Polypropylene Ball Valves
• ½" - 3" is rated to 125 PSI at 70°F;

4" is rated to 90 PSI at 70°F
• Chemically-resistant, reinforced polypropylene
• FDA approved material

4-bolt valve design

6-bolt valve design

• Teflon® ball seats
• EPDM O-ring body seals, Viton® O-ring stem seals
• 304 stainless steel nuts and bolts

$82.00
193.75
395.00

Part # Price / E
PVFP200
PVFP300
PVFP400

Size
2"
3"
4"

Port
full
full
full

Pkg Qty
12
8
4

Bolted Polypropylene Ball Valves with Nozzles
• Rated to 125 PSI at 70°F
• Chemically-resistant, reinforced polypropylene
• Teflon® ball seat
• EPDM O-ring body seals, Viton® O-ring stem seals
• 304 stainless steel nuts and bolts
• Body-to-flange design allows for low torque operation
• FDA approved material

$79.00
110.00

Part # Price / E
PVFPN150
PVFPN200

Size
1½"
2"

Port
full
full

Pkg Qty
12
9

$81.50PVN2002" standard 12

Compact Bolted Polypropylene Ball Valves

Optional Pkg./Box Quantity Shown

• Teflon® ball seats
• EPDM O-ring body seals, Viton® O-ring stem seals
• 304 stainless steel nuts and bolts

$65.00
Part # Price / E

PVFPS200
Size

2"
Port
full

Body Length
4-7/8"

Female NPT x Nozzle

Female NPT x Female NPT

Female NPT x Female NPT

• Rated to 125 PSI at 70°F
• Chemically-resistant, reinforced polypropylene
• FDA approved material

$39.00
55.50

PV100 
PV200

1" 
2" 

standard
standard

24
24

$39.00
39.00
45.30
58.00

Part # Price / E
PVFP50
PVFP75
PVFP100
PVFP150

Size
½"
¾"
1"

1½"

Port
full
full
full
full

Pkg Qty
24
24
24
24

$65.00
Part # Price / E

PVFPSA200
Size
2"

Port
full

Body Length
6-7/8"
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