

## **Bolted Polypropylene Ball Valves**

- ½" 3" is rated to 125 PSI at 70°F;
  4" is rated to 90 PSI at 70°F
- Chemically-resistant, reinforced polypropylene
- FDA approved material

- Teflon® ball seats
- EPDM O-ring body seals, Viton® O-ring stem seals
- 304 stainless steel nuts and bolts

#### 4-bolt valve design



Female NPT x Female NPT

Size	Port	Part #	Price / E	Pkg Qty
1/2"	full	PVFP50	\$39.00	24
3/4"	full	PVFP75	39.00	24
1"	full	PVFP100	45.30	24
1½"	full	PVFP150	58.00	24
1"	standard	PV100	\$39.00	24
2"	standard	PV200	55.50	24

### 6-bolt valve design



Female NPT x Female NPT

Size	Port	Part #	Price / E	Pkg Qty
2"	full	PVFP200	\$82.00	12
3"	full	PVFP300	193.75	8
4"	full	PVFP400	395.00	4

### **Bolted Polypropylene Ball Valves with Nozzles**



Female NPT x Nozzle

- Rated to 125 PSI at 70°F
- Chemically-resistant, reinforced polypropylene
- Teflon® ball seat
- EPDM O-ring body seals, Viton® O-ring stem seals
- 304 stainless steel nuts and bolts
- Body-to-flange design allows for low torque operation
- FDA approved material

Size	Port	Part #	Price / E	Pkg Qty
1½" 2"	full full	PVFPN150 PVFPN200	\$79.00 110.00	12 9
2"	standard	PVN200	\$81.50	12

# **Compact Bolted Polypropylene Ball Valves**

- Rated to 125 PSI at 70°F
- · Chemically-resistant, reinforced polypropylene
- FDA approved material



Female NPT x Female NPT

- Teflon® ball seats
- EPDM O-ring body seals, Viton® O-ring stem seals
- 304 stainless steel nuts and bolts

Size	Port	Body Length	Part #	Price / E
2"	full	4-7/8"	PVFPS200	\$65.00



Size	Port	Body Length	Part #	Price / E
2"	full	6-7/8"	PVFPSA200	\$65.00

Female NPT x Male Cam and Groove Adapter

Optional Pkg./Box Quantity Shown

452 DPL108



